TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2022-1-12

RESOLUTION APPOINTING FUND COMMISSIONER FOR THE BURLINGTON COUNTY MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND

WHEREAS, the Township of Chesterfield is a member of the Burlington County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund, hereafter referred to as the "Fund"; and

WHEREAS, the Bylaws of the "Fund" require that each municipality appoint a member of the governing body or a municipal employee to serve as Fund Commissioner; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield recommends the appointment of Glenn McMahon to serve as Fund Commissioner in accordance with the "Fund" Bylaws;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that Glenn McMahon is hereby appointed to serve as Fund Commissioner to the Burlington County Municipal Joint Insurance Fund for the calendar year 2022;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Thomas A. Sahol be appointed to serve as Alternate Fund Commissioner for the calendar year 2022.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

	~~~~~	~~~~~	~~~~~~	
Jersey do hereby certi	fy the foregoing Resolution	n to be a true and accurate	County of Burlington and St copy of the Resolution approwhich a quorum was present.	
		•	n M Hoyer, RMC nship Clerk	